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WIFI SMART SIREN ALARM
Box Contents:

1) Smart Siren Alarm

Z) QR code hangtag (needed for setup)

3) User manual
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GETTING TO KNOW YOUR DEVICE

Product Features:

« Smart siren alarm sounds off and flashes brightly

« Sends text message notifications alerting you that your alarm has been triggered
+ (reate actions that communicate with other Simple Home products

= Delivers a loud piercing 100dB alarm sound

+ Red flashing strobe light for safety and security

« Works with Simple Home motion, door & window, and water sensors

« Noinstallation required, just plug itin!

.

System Requirements:
1) Wi-Fi Router with a strang intemet connection
2} Android mobile device version 4.0 or greater/ Apple i0S 8 or greater

Simple Guide for All Simple Home Products
sTEP @

STEP @

+ PLUG IN YOUR DEVICE

- CONNECTYOUR MOBILE DEVICETO YOUR PRIMARY WIFI NE‘I‘WORI(
(Devi

Lagin

50 Bﬁ(KTOTHE SIMPI.E HOME APPTO SIGN IK
=Y sic preview of the app. To skip, swipe to the left until you exit and end up on the home

+ DOWNLOAD THE SIMPLE HOME APP ONTO YOUR MOBILE DEVICE. -You should see four greyed out pictures of devices that are not yet activated
+ ONCEDOWNLOADED, OPEN THE APP AND CREATE AN ACCOUNT
-4 it will prompt you to check your email to verify the account, STEP a

1 email confirmation.
¢ gan Emllavtr»u please check your spam mail before you resend another

AFTER RECEIVING YOUR VERIFICATION EMAIL, PLEASE FOLLOW THE CONFIRMATION LINK

- This will ensure that your account has been setup successfully,

HTHEME

- PRESSTHE ADD BUTTON [-+] TO ADD YOUR DEVICE

+ SCANYOUR QR CODE LOCATED ON THE HANGTAG INSIDE THE BOX

- ENTER YOUR WIFI NETWORK (if it has not automatically filled it in for you already)
- ENTER NETWORK PASSWORD

ENTER DEVICE NAME (Location based names like Garage, Basement, and Attic work great!)
CLICK THE CHECK MARK AT THE TOP RIGHT CORNER TO BEGIN PAIRING

IPHONE USERS, go to ynurwlF netwark’s list ~ ANDROID USERS, stay on the “add
device" screen and wait until your device

automatically connects.

Iphane wsers.



+ T0 CONNECT OTHER DEVICES

-3 to connect your other devices

Features of the Siren Alarm in the Simple Home App:

= Once you are logged into your app and setup is complete, press the siren icon in the app’s home screen.

You are then going to see all the sirens you have connected. (Figure 1)
+ Press on the green arrow to enter the siren’s settings(Figure 1) —At the bottom of the page you are
going to see three icons: (Figure 2)

« Settings lcon: You can name your device. (Figure 3)
« Favorites lcon: Can select item to appear on the “Favorites List” for easy access. (Figure 4)
+ Trash Icon: Allows you to delete the Simple Home product from your device. (Figure 5)

Trouble Shooting:

The reset button is on the front of the device. When the device disconnects, the indicator is a slow blinking
red light. Next log out of your app and restart your phone. Press and hold the reset button for 8 seconds
and the device should appear on the WiFi Network List. Make sure you dlick the device on the network's
list to reestablish its settings. When the device is trying to pair itself to your network, the blinking red
light will blink quickly. Once you have turned your phone on again, log back into the app and make sure
everything is working properly. If you are still having trouble please call: 855-999-8041

e

FAQ: -
Q: How do | add a new device into the app?
A: On the “All Devices” screen press the + sign at the bottom.

(Q: How do | locate the QR code to set up my device?
A: Located on a hangtag inside the box and on the actual product

Q: What are ‘Groups'?
A: Groups are a way for you to group items together.
Examples of groups could be; Upstairs, Outside, Kitchen, Playroom, Bedroom, Vacation Home. ..

Q: Can | combine devices from my different homes in one app?

A:Yest If you are putting devices in different geographical locations then you can access them all within
the Simple Home App without switching between locations. Here s a good place to use groups to
separate the different locations, like Home and Vacation Home.

Q: What are Favorites"?
A: Favorites are where you can have the devices you use the most show up. To add a device to a favorite,
simply press the little star on the device screen.

Q: What are ‘Actions’?
A: Actions are our way of saying “If this happens then that happens.” An example would be: If the motion
detector detects motion, then the LED should turn on.

Q:What does it mean when LED on items blink?
A:If the button is blinking red slowly your device is disconnected. When the light blinks quickly, your
device is connecting to WiFi. When itis fully connected the light will stay on,

0: How do you shut off the siren alarm?
A:To shut the siren off after it has been triggered, either select the device from the app and dlick the circle
button next ta it, or push the button on the front of the siren alarm.

Q: How do | get more help?
A:We are always here to help! Email us at simplehome@xtremecables.com or call our customer service at
855-999-8041



ESPANOL
WIFI SIRENA DE ALARMA INTELIGENTES

Contenido de la caja:

1) Sirena de alarma inteligentes

2) Cadigo QR etiqueta colgante (necesario para la instalacidn)
3) Manual del usuario
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CONOCEREL DISPOSlTIVO

Caracteristicas de producto:

« Sirena de alarma inteligente suena y parpadea brillantes

- Envia notificaciones de mensajes de texto que alerta de que |a alarma se ha disparado
+ Crear acciones que se comunican con otros productos Simple Home

+ Ofrece un sonido alto y penetrante de alarma 10048

- luz estroboscopica destellando Rojo para la sequridad y la sequridad

+ Funciona con mocion de Simple Home, puerta y ventana, y sensores de agua

- No requiere instalacion, sdlo tienes que conectarlo!

Requisitos del sistema:

1} Router Wi-Fi con una fuerte conexion a internet

2) version mdvil android 4.0 0 mayor/ Apple i05 8 o mayor

Guia sencilla para Todos Simple Home Productos
PASO @

- DESCARGUE LA APLICACION GRATUITA SIMPLE HOME EN SU DISPOSITIVO
« ABRIR LA APLICACION Y ACCEDER O CREAR UNA CUENTA NUEVA
2 0 para verificar la

orreo spam antes de volver

: DESPUES DE RECIBIR SU \"ERIF[CA(IBN DE (URREO ELECTRONICO, POR FAVOR SIGA EL ENLACE
DE CONFIILIMCIGN

This will ensura that your account

PASO @)

+ QUE CONECTAR EL DISPOSITIVO
- CONECTE EL DISPOSITIVO MOVIL A UNA RED WIFI

- (Dispositivo puede estar ya conectado) Mientras esté en |a configuracidn de Wi-fi, compruebe si su
dispositivo Simple Home aparece en su lista de Wifi Networks. Si no aparece, no haga dlic en él todavia!
Pasar al paso siguiente.

Inlciar sasicn en

lcono del mand iona del dispositive fconas de conxidn agrupaciin de |

PASO©
« PRESIONE EL BOTON ANADIR [+] PARA AGREGAR SU DISPOSITIVO
- SCAN SU CODIGO QR
- Situado en la etigueta colgante incluido en | caja.
- INTRODUZCA SU RED WIFI (si no ha llenado automdticamente por usted ya)
- INTRODUZCA LA CONTRASENA DE RED
+ INTRODUZCA EL NOMBRE DEL DISPOSITIVO {nombresdeubaicac i, sotans el abigo dtico gran basadal)
- HAGA CLICEN LA MARCA DE VERIFICACION ENLA ESQUINA SUPERIOR DERECHA PARA INICIAR EL
EMPA!IEMMIEN‘I‘O
- LOS USUARIOS DE IPHONE, ir a la lista de su
red WiFi y seleccione "Siren" de su lista de Wifi.

- Por favar, espere 3 que s& canecta correctamente. Una vez
conectada, vuely, ‘Jlli!ll'l:ll‘*llITE App. WIFI final vinculante da su

12lla de Inicio

- LOS USUARIOS DE ANDROID, permanecer en la
pantalla "add device" y espere hasta que el
dIS usm\fo &e conem a!.lt_orrfatlcarnente
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Caracteristlcas de[ Sirena en el app Slmp]e Home:

+ Una vez que se ha identificado en su aplicacion y la configuracion se ha completado, pulse el icono de la
sirena en la pantalla principal de a aplicacidn. A continuacidn, se va a ver todas las sirenas que haya
conectado. (Figura 1)

+ Pulse en |a flecha verde para entrar en la configuracion(Figura 1)-A de la sirena en |a parte inferior de la
pagina que se va a ver tres iconos: (Figura 2)

« Configuracidn del icono: Usted puede nombrar a su dispositivo. (Figura 3)
+ Favoritos kcono: Puede seleccionar el elemento que aparezca en la "Lista de Favoritos” para facilitar el acceso. (Figura 4)
« lcono de Basura: Le permite borrar el producto Inicio simple del dispositivo. (Figura 5)

Resolucion de problemas:

El botdn de reinicio se encuentra en la parte frontal del dispositivo. Cuando el dispositivo se desconecta, el
indicador es una luz rojo intermitente lento. Siguiente viga de tu aplicaciin y reinicie el teléfono. Mantenga
pulsado el botdn de reinicio durante 8 segundos y el dispositivo debe aparecer en [a lista de redes Wi-Fi.
Asegurese de hacer clicen el dispositivo enla lista de la red para restablecer su configuracion, Cuando el
dispositivo estd intentando emparejar si a su red, la luz roja parpadeante parpadeard rapidamente. Una vez
que haya encendido el teléfono de nuevo, volver a iniciar sesion en la aplicacion y asequrarse de que todo
funciona correctamente. Si usted todavia tiene problemas, llame al; 855-999-8041

o—p-@

Seccién de preguntas frecuentes:

Q: ;C6mo anado un nuevo dispositivo que acaba de conseguir en |a aplicacion?
A: En la pantalla de "Todos los dispositivos™ Presione el signo + en la parte inferior.

Q: jC6mo puedo localizar el codigo OR para configurar el dispositivo?
A: gituado en una etiqueta colgante dentro de la caja y en el producto real

Q: ;Qué son los "Grupos'?
A: grupos es una forma para poner elementos del grupo juntos. Ejemplos de grupos podrian ser; En planta
alta, exterior, cocina, sala de juegos, dormitorio, casa de vacaciones...

Q: ;Puedo combinar dispositivos de mis diferentes hogares en una aplicacién?

A: i sil Si estd poniendo dispositivos en diferentes lugares geograficos, entonces usted puede acceder a
ellos todo dentro de la aplicacion “Simple Home" sin cambiar de ubicaciones. Aqui es un buen lugar para
usar grupos para separar las diversas localizaciones, como hogar y casa de vacaciones.

Q: ;Qué son los "favoritos"?
A: Favoritos son donde se puede contar con los dispositivos que mas utiliza aparecid, Para agregar un
dispositivo a un favorito, sélo tiene que pulsar la pequefa estrella en la pantalla del dispositivo.

Q: ;Qué son los ‘Acciones'?
A: Acciones son nuestra forma de decir "Si esto sucede entonces eso sucede”. Un ejemplo seria: Si el
detector de movimiento detecta el movimiento, entonces el LED debe encender.

(: ;Qué significa cuando el LED parpadea en articulos?

A: Si el botdn estd parpadeando blanco lentamente su dispositivo se desconecta. Cuando la luz parpadea
rdpidamente, el dispositivo se conecta a Wi-Fi, Cuando estd completamente conectado a la luz
permanecerd encendida.

Q: ;Cémo se apaga la alarma de sirena?

R: Para apagar la sirena fuera después de que se haya disparado, o bien seleccione el dispositivo desde la
aplicacion y haga dlic en el boton circulo junto a él, o pulse el botdn en la parte delantera de |a sirena de
alarma.

(: jCémo puedo obtener mds ayuda?
A: siempre estamos aqui para ayudar! Envienos un correo electronico a SIMPLEHOME@xtremecables.com
o llame a nuestro servicio al diente al 855-999-8041



FRANCAIS
SIRENE D'ALARME CONNECTEE (XHS7-1002-WHT)

Contenu de la boite :

1) inteligente siréne d'alarme connectée

2) Etiquette QR (Nécessaire pour |'installation)
3) Manual de I'utilisateur

Table des matiéres :
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Caractéristiques du produit ... ... Page9d
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Support / I]epannagel Foire au: questlons s Page 12
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APPRENDRE A CONNAITRE VOTRE APPAREIL

Caractéristiques du produit :

« Alarme de la siréne sonne et clignote brillamment

+ Envoie des notifications de message pour vous avertir que votre alarme a été déclenchée

- (réez des actions qui communiquent avec d'autres produits 4 la maison simple

« Rend une alarme de 100dB son percant

« La lumiére rouge clignote pour la sécurité et la sécurité

- Fonctionne avec les capteurs de mouvement, capteurs de porte et fenétre et les capteurs d'eau
« Aucune installation requise, il suffit de brancher!

Configuration requise :
1) wifi routeur avec une connexion internet fiable
2) dispositif mobile android version 4.0 ou supérieure/Apple i05 8 ou supérieur

Guide simple pour tous les Simple Home Produits
@ PREMIERE ETAPE

« TELECHARGER LE SIMPLE HOME APP SUR VOTRE SMARTPHONE
. uumls I'EI.E(HAREE OUVREZ LAPPLICATION ET CREER UN COMPTE
e compte 2 &té ¢réé, il vous invite a consulter votre courrier électronique pour vérifier le
plait pf- mettre jusqu'a cing minutes pour un email de confirmation,
- 5ivous ne recevez pas de courriel , 5l vous plait vérifier votre spam avant de renvayer un autre email de vérification.

- APRES nmmou DE VOTRE COURRIEL DE vEmrlmnou S'ILVOUS PLAIT SUIVEZ LE LIEN DE
CONFIRMATION

- Cela permettra d'assurer que votre ¢ :lnpme £ mis en pIaLe avec succés,

KTAEME

Ouvrir oo Créer un comnte Wirifin Fraai Confirmes uatrs small

© EME ETAPE
+ BRANCHEZ VOTRE NOUVEAU PRODUIT SIMPLE HOME
+ CONNECTEZ VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE A VOTRE RESEAU WIFI PRIMAIRE.

vOs parametres V votre
Ne :I;quez pas sur votre produn mamterlant'

branchez ['apparei Andt

. RHOUR ALASIMPLE HOME APP CONNECTER

7 un accueil de n. Pour continuer, balayez vers |a gauche jusqu'a ce que vous

esurl'écran d’

Ecran d'accueil
-\ ) -Tout n bas de I'écran,
Vous trouvere to cun ie alui-ci; cliquez pour ajouter un nouveau produit.
© EME ETAPE

« APPUYEZ SUR LE BOUTON AJOUTER [+] POUR AJOUTER VOTRE APPAREIL
~ BALAVEZVOTRE QR CODE DU PRODUIT
- une seconde photo du QR estinclus dans la boite

- ENTREZ VOTRE RESEAU WIFI (i elle n'a pas rempli automatiquement pour vous en déja)
- ENTREZ LE MOT DE PASSE DU RESEAU

- ENTREZ LE NOM DU PRODUIT ( noms comme garage, cave, et lampe de salle de séjour par exemple)

- CLIQUEZ SUR LA COCHE DANS LE COIN SUPERIEUR A DROITE POUR COMMENCER LE JUMELAGE
+ UTILISATEURS D'IPHONE, aller a la liste de - LES UTILISATEURS D'ANDROID, rester sur
votre réseau WiFi et sélectionnez "Siren” de votre I'écran "Ajouter un appareil” et attendre
liste Wifi ) jusqu'a ce que votre appareil se connecte

o ol sird i atltomathuement




* POUR CONNECTER D'AUTRES PERIPHERIQUES

UV

les étapes 1-3 connecter vos autres apparells

Caractéristiques de la siréne "Simple Home" de I'application:

= Une fois que vous étes connecté a votre application et la configuration est terminée, appuyez sur l'icone
de la siréne dans |'écran d'accuil de |'application. Vous allez ensuite voir tous les sirénes que vous avez
connectés. (Figure 1)

« Appuyez surla flache verte pour entrer dans les paramétres-A de la siréne en bas de la page, vous allez
voir trois icanes: (Figure 2)

L @
¥ — ® &
o

©

+ Installation: Vous pouvez nommer votre appareil. (Figure 3)
+ Favoris: Vous pouvez sélectionner I'élément a apparaitre dans la “liste de favoris" pour un accés facile. (Figure 4)
+ Poubelle: Supprime le produit d'accueil du dispositif simple. (Figure 5)

Dépannage:

Le Bouton de Réinitialisation est a 'avant de |'appareil. Lorsque 'appareil se déconnecte, l'indicateur
dlignote lentement. Férmez votre application et redémarrez votre téléphone. Appuyez et maintenez le
bouton de réinitialisation pendant 8 secondes et I'appareil devrait apparaitre sur la liste des réseaux WiFi.
Cliquez sur le nom de I'appareilsur a liste du réseau pour rétablir ses paramétres. Lorsque I'appareil tente
de se jumeler  votre réseau, la lumiére rouge dlignote rapidement. Une fois que vous avez activé votre
téléphone a nouveau, connectez-vous de nouveau dans |'application et assurez-vous que tout fonctionne
correctement. Si vous rencontrez toujours des problemes s'il vous plait appelez: 855-999-8041

FAQ:
(Q: Comment puis-je ajouter un nouveau dispositif Je viens de recevoir dans |'application?
A: Sur le "Tous les périphériques” écran, appuyez sur le signe + en bas.

Q: Comment puis-je trouver le code QR pour mettre en place mon appareil?
A: situé sur une étiquette volante intérieur de la boite et sur le produit réel

Q: Quels sont "Groupes'?
A: Les groupes sont une fagon pour vous de regrouper les éléments ensemble. Des exemples de groupes
pourraient étre; A |'étage, extérieur, cuisine, salle de jeux, chambre & coucher, Maison de vacances ...

(0: Puis-je combiner des dispositifs de mes différentes maisons dans une application?

A: Oui! Si vous mettez les appareils dans des lieux géographiques différents, alors vous pouvez accéder a tous
dans le Simple Home App sans avoir a passer entre les emplacements. Voici un bon endroit pour utiliser des
groupes pour séparer les différents endroits, comme & la maison et Maison de vacances.

Q: Que sont les "favoris"?
A: Favoris sont ol vous pouvez avoir les appareils que vous utilisez le plus manifester. Pour ajouter un
périphérique & un favori, appuyez simplement sur la petite étoile sur I'écran de I'appareil.

0Q: Que sont les ‘Actes’?
A: Actes sont notre fagon de dire Un exemple serait "Si cela arive, alors ce qui se passe."; Sile détecteur de
mouvement, détecte un mouvement, la LED devrait allumer.

Q: Qu'est-ce que cela signifie quand LED dignote sur les articles?
A: Sile bouton est blanc dignotant lenterent votre appareil est déconnecté, Lorsque la lumiére dignote rapidement,
votre appareil se connecte au WiFi. Quand il est entiérement relié |a lumiére restera allumée.

0: Comment vous amétez |'alarme de siréne?
A: Pour améter a siréne hors aprés qu'il a été déclenchée, sélectionner la siréne de I'application et diquez sur le bouton
cercle, ou appuyez sur le bouton sur le devant de la siréne d'alamme.

Q: Comment puis-je obtenir de |'aide?
A: Nous sommes toujours | pour vous aider! Ecrivez-nous a simplehome@xtremecables.com ou appelez notre
service 3 la dientéle au 855-999-8041



Warranty:

« OneYear Warranty

« Ktreme warrants its products for ONE YEAR against defects in manufacturing under reqular consumer
use with original receipt of retail purchase.

+ We believe in our products and want to provide you with a replacement, if needed, but we have to
know about the problem while the product is still under warranty. If you discover a defect covered by this
warranty, please contact us about receiving a replacement. In order to use the products warranty the
customer must provide proof of the retailers receipt.

- *Any customers outside of the LL.S. will be respansible for shipping and handling chargesif a
replacement is required that is not due to a manufacturing defect

+ Xtreme's warranty is limited to our products only. Our warranty does not cover the replacement or
repair cost of any third-party accessory, electronic device or personal property.

For instructions about how to obtain warranty service for your product, please contact Customer Service
at customerservice@xtremecables.com

Garantia:

« Garantia de un afio

+ Xtreme garantiza sus productos por un afio contra defectos en la fabricacidn bajo uso normal del
consuridor con el recibo original de compra al por menor.

« (Creemos en nuestros productos y queremos ofrecerle un reemplazo, si es necesario, pero hay que saber
sobre el problema mientras el producto estd atin en garantia. Si usted descubre un defecto cubierto por
esta garantia, por favor pongase en contacto con nosotros para recibir un reemplazo. Para utilizar la
qarantia de productos, el cliente deberd proporcionar una prueba de recibo minoristas.

+ *(Cualquier cliente fuera de los EE.UU. serdn responsables de los gastos de envio si se requiere un
reemplazo que no se debe a un defecto de fabricacidn

+ La garantia del Xtreme se limita solo a nuestros productos. Nuestra garantia no cubre la sustitucion o
reparacion de costos de cualquier accesorio de otro fabricante, dispositivo electronico o propiedad
personal.

Para obtener instrucciones acerca de cémo obtener el servicio de garantia de su producto, por favor
péngase en contacto con Servicio al Cliente al customerservice@xtremecables.com

Garantie:

+ Un an de garantie

+ Ktreme garantit ses produits un an contre les défauts de fabrication sous une utilisation réguliére des
consommateurs avec réception originale d'achat au détail.

+ Nous croyons en nos produits et que vous voulez vous offrir un remplacement, si nécessaire, mais nous
devons savoir sur le probleme alors que le produit est toujours sous garantie. Si vous découvrez un défaut
couvert par cette garantie, s'il vous plait nous contacter a propos de la réception d'un remplacement. Pour
utiliser la garantie des produits, le client doit fournir une preuve de la réception des détaillants.

« *Tous les clients en dehors des Etats-Unis seront responsables de 'expédition et de manutention si un
remplacement est nécessaire qui est pas due a un défaut de fabrication

« La garantie Xtreme est limitée a seulement nos produits. Notre garantie ne couvre pas le coit de
remplacement ou la réparation de tout accessoire tiers, dispositif électronique ou de biens personnels.

Pour obtenir des instructions sur la facon d'obtenir un service de garantie pour votre produit, s'il vous plait
communiquer avec le Service & la clientéle au customerservice@xtremecables.com

POXTREME"™

855-999-8041 | www.GoSimpleHome.com
If you have any questions about this product contact the manufacturer for support, do not return to retailer.

si vous avez des sur ce produit, le pour le support, ne retournez pas au détaillant.
Si usted tiene 2lguna pregunta acerca de este producte, i ayuda, gl | minorista.

*Message and Data rates may apply / Le taux des messages et des données peuvent étre applicable
*Pueden aplicar cargos por mensajes y datos

C€ FC @.



This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The distance between user and device should be no less than 20cm

This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference; and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet apparell est conforme aux CNR exemptes de licence d'Industrie Canada . Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Ce dispositif ne peut causer d'interférences ; et

( 2) Ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence , y compris les interférences qui
peuvent causer un mauvais fonctionnement de I'appareil.

la distance entre |'utilisateur et le dispositif ne doit pas étre inférieure a 20 cm



